
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Prepared For: 
Blevins Asphalt Construction Company
11837 Lawrence 1163
Mt. Vernon, MO 65712
(417)466-3758FAX

Prepared By: 
Sprinfield Project Office
2549 Mayfair Avenue
Springfield, MO 65803

Contract Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J8S3114 FAF 
413-1(7)

Coldmill and 
resurface

413 GREENE from Route 360 to Route 13 in Springfield

J8S3121 FAS 
S602(50)

Coldmill and 
resurface

FF GREENE from US 60 to south of Weaver Road

Original Contract 
Amount

Net Change Order 
Amount

Current Contract 
Amount

% of Current Contract Amount 
Complete

Original Completion 
Date

Current Completion 
Date

Actual Completion 
Date

$3,290,000.00 $63,019.90 $3,353,019.90 22.31% November 1, 2020 November 1, 2020

Storm Water Information

Project Number Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J8S3114

J8S3121

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   002

To Date Previous This Estimate
190920-G10

Total Earnings $374,009.67 $7,438.00 $366,571.67
Total Adjustments $3,616.37 $0.00 $3,616.37

$377,626.04 $7,438.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $370,188.04

Approval Date   By User

April 16, 2020 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by lawrem2

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Approval Date   By User

April 16, 2020 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gripkd

April 20, 2020 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Totals by Job Numbers

J8S3114 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $5,024.80 $0.00 $5,024.80
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $5,024.80 $0.00 $5,024.80

*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $2,606.32 $0.00 $2,606.32
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals: $7,631.12 $0.00

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $7,631.12

J8S3121 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $368,984.87 $7,438.00 $361,546.87
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $368,984.87 $7,438.00 $361,546.87

*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* ($9,361.44) $0.00 ($9,361.44)
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $1,010.05 $0.00 $1,010.05
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments ($3,060.46) $0.00 ($3,060.46)

Totals: $369,994.92 $7,438.00

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $362,556.92

Contract Adjustment

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Entered By Adj Type Time Units Rate Amount Comments

lawrem2 SPAD--Incentive 3,616.37 SuperPave bonus paid for lot 1

Line Item Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190920-G10, 
Contract Project J8S3121, Project Item Line Number 0310, 
Contract Line Item Number 0310, Item 6161005, Minor Item.

lawrem2 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190920-G10, 
Contract Project J8S3121, Project Item Line Number 5102, 
Contract Line Item Number 5102, Item 4071007, Minor Item.

lawrem2 Acknowledged

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project 

No.
Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J8S3114 0070 6161005 $6.15 SQFT 0.00 0.00 152.00 152.00 $934.80

0100 6161099 $2,045.00 EA 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 $4,090.00

J8S3121 0270 4030103 $52.30 TONS 0.00 0.00 5,319.00 5,319.00 $268,822.26

0310 6161005 $6.12 SQFT -118.00 0.00 834.00 834.00 $5,104.08

0320 6161008 $71.45 EA 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 $285.80

0330 6161009 $20.45 EA 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 $81.80

0340 6161025 $11.25 EA 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 $2,812.50

0350 6161040 $410.00 EA 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 $820.00

0360 6161099 $1,991.00 EA 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 $3,982.00

0470 6221001 $1.06 SQYD 0.00 0.00 57,088.00 57,088.00 $60,513.28

5101 6189901 MISC. Bond Reimbursement $7,438.00 LS 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $0.00

5102 4071007 TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-
TRACKING Trackless Tack

$3.35 GAL -698.00 0.00 5,709.00 5,709.00 $19,125.15

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate - $366,571.67

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J8S3114 0001 0010 2022010 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $5,900.00 $0.00

0001 0020 2153000 0.00 3 100F 0.00 $1,195.00 $0.00

0001 0030 4030003 0.00 14418.700 TONS 0.00 $50.75 $0.00

0001 0040 4071005 -16,022.00 16022 GAL 0.00 $1.90 $0.00

0001 0050 4134000 0.00 10630 GAL 0.00 $2.35 $0.00

0001 0060 6123000A 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $555.00 $0.00

0001 0070 6161005 0.00 1825 SQFT 152.00 $6.15 $934.80

0001 0080 6161025 0.00 200 EA 0.00 $11.25 $0.00

0001 0090 6161040 0.00 3 EA 0.00 $511.00 $0.00

0001 0100 6161099 0.00 4 EA 2.00 $2,045.00 $4,090.00

0001 0110 6162004 0.00 8 EA 0.00 $2,045.00 $0.00

0001 0120 6181000 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $46,000.00 $0.00

0001 0130 6200012 0.00 338 LF 0.00 $6.12 $0.00

0001 0140 6200015 0.00 506 LF 0.00 $24.50 $0.00

0001 0150 6200018 0.00 176 LF 0.00 $18.40 $0.00

0001 0160 6200021 0.00 79 EA 0.00 $204.15 $0.00

0001 0170 6205901A 0.00 7411 LF 0.00 $0.17 $0.00

0001 0180 6205902A 0.00 64997 LF 0.00 $0.22 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 4 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J8S3114 0001 0190 6205903A 0.00 51997 LF 0.00 $0.22 $0.00

0001 0200 6221001 0.00 164384 SQYD 0.00 $0.84 $0.00

0001 0210 6261000A 0.00 221.400 STA 0.00 $30.55 $0.00

0001 0220 6274000 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $3,430.00 $0.00

0010 0230 6061060 0.00 988 LF 0.00 $23.30 $0.00

0010 0240 6061081 0.00 4 EA 0.00 $2,835.00 $0.00

0010 0250 6063014 0.00 4 EA 0.00 $2,810.00 $0.00

0030 0260 9028500 0.00 10230 LF 0.00 $4.60 $0.00

0001 5001 4071007 TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING Trackless 16,022.00 0 GAL 0.00 $3.35 $0.00

J8S3121 0001 0270 4030103 0.00 5640.500 TONS 5,319.00 $52.30 $278,183.70

0001 0280 4071005 -5,709.00 5709 GAL 0.00 $1.90 $0.00

0001 0290 4134000 0.00 2059 GAL 0.00 $2.50 $0.00

0001 0300 6123000A 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $1,765.00 $0.00

0001 0310 6161005 0.00 834 SQFT 952.00 $6.12 $5,826.24

0001 0320 6161008 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $71.45 $285.80

0001 0330 6161009 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $20.45 $81.80

0001 0340 6161025 0.00 250 EA 250.00 $11.25 $2,812.50

0001 0350 6161040 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $410.00 $820.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J8S3121 0001 0360 6161099 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $1,991.00 $3,982.00

0001 0370 6162004 0.00 4 EA 0.00 $2,045.00 $0.00

0001 0380 6169902 MISC. ADA COMPLIANT MOVEABLE BARRICADE 0.00 4 EA 0.00 $76.55 $0.00

0001 0390 6181000 -1.00 1 LS 0.00 $18,267.16 $0.00

0001 0391 6181000 MOBILIZATION Minus Bond Reimbursement 1.00 0 LS 0.00 $10,829.16 $0.00

0001 0400 6200015 0.00 120 LF 0.00 $24.50 $0.00

0001 0410 6200018 0.00 144 LF 0.00 $18.40 $0.00

0001 0420 6200021 0.00 30 EA 0.00 $230.00 $0.00

0001 0430 6200030 0.00 3 EA 0.00 $410.00 $0.00

0001 0440 6206000C 0.00 21200 LF 0.00 $0.15 $0.00

0001 0450 6206001C 0.00 6568 LF 0.00 $0.71 $0.00

0001 0460 6207002 0.00 7 EA 0.00 $76.55 $0.00

0001 0470 6221001 0.00 57088 SQYD 57,088.00 $1.06 $60,513.28

0001 0480 6274000 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $2,290.00 $0.00

0030 0490 9028500 0.00 2870 LF 0.00 $4.60 $0.00

0050 0500 2079903 MISC. ADA LINEAR GRADING 0.00 65 LF 0.00 $30.65 $0.00

0050 0510 3040143 0.00 44 SQYD 0.00 $15.35 $0.00

0050 0520 6081010 0.00 6.700 SQYD 0.00 $185.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J8S3121 0050 0530 6081012 0.00 22 SQFT 0.00 $30.65 $0.00

0050 0540 6086004 0.00 23.300 SQYD 0.00 $66.35 $0.00

0050 0550 6086008 0.00 13.600 SQYD 0.00 $10.55 $0.00

0050 0560 8032000A 0.00 29 SQYD 0.00 $40.85 $0.00

0001 5101 6189901 MISC. Bond Reimbursement 1.00 0 LS 1.00 $7,438.00 $7,438.00

0001 5102 4071007 TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING Trackless Tack 5,709.00 0 GAL 6,407.00 $3.35 $21,463.45

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.
Project Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J8S3114 0070 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 4/10/20 lawrem2 152.00 SQFT

0100 6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 
WITH COMMUNICATION 
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR 
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR 
RETAINED

4/10/20 lawrem2 2.00 EA

J8S3121 0270 4030103 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE 
PG 70-22 (SP125C MIX)

NBL & SBL 
Pass. Ln & Dr. 
Ln on Rte. FF

4/14/20 couffj 5,319.00 TONS

0310 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 4/10/20 lawrem2 952.00 SQFT

0320 6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL 
SYSTEM

4/10/20 lawrem2 4.00 EA

0330 6161009 FLAG ASSEMBLY 4/10/20 lawrem2 4.00 EA

0340 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 4/10/20 lawrem2 250.00 EA

0350 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 4/10/20 lawrem2 2.00 EA

0360 6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4/10/20 lawrem2 2.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 7 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190920-G10 0002 February 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 15, 2020 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J8S3121 WITH COMMUNICATION 
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR 
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR 
RETAINED

0470 6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF 
SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR 
LESS)

Rte. FF, SBL's & 
NBL's, Dr. Ln. & 
Pass. Ln. from 
LM 0.323 to LM 
2.082.

4/14/20 couffj 57,088.00 SQYD

5102 4071007 TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-
TRACKING

Rte. FF, SBL's & 
NBL's, Pass Ln & 
Dr. Ln. from LM 
0.323 to LM 
2.082.

4/14/20 couffj 6,407.00 GAL

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 8 of 8


